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WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit

COUNTY __ Ellis SEC._p0 TWP._31 RGE._ 99 /W
Location as in quarters or footage from lines: '
NW_NE NW ,
 Lease Owner_Hellar Drilling Company, Inc.
lLease Name Denning "A" . Well No. 1

Office Address 711 Petroleum Building. Wichita, Kansas 67202
| Character of Well (Completed as 0il, Gas or Dry Hole): Dry Hole

' Date Well Completed

October 10, 1983

Application for plugging filed

October 10, 1983

Plugging commenced

October

10, 1983

Plugging completed

October

10, 1983

) - Reason for abandorment of well or producing formation
Locate well

correctly on above
Section Platt.

Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or it's

Agent's before plugging was commenced? Yes
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Gilbert Scheck
Producing formation Depth to top bot tom T.D. 3762"
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR.WATEﬁ RECORDS , . - Casing Record
Content From | To | Size Put in

Formation Pulled Out .

Describe in detail the mamner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud
fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hold. If cement
or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet
to feet for each plug set.

25 sx. @ 1580'
100 sx @ 800"

40 sx. @ 260"

10 sx, @ 40°'

10 sx, in Rathole

_Cemented with 50/50 Pozmix, 6% Gel. 3% CC

(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor _ Sun Oilwell Gementing ’

Sedgwick ,S8.

(employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the
~~-~—above-deseribed.well, being first .duly sworn_on oath, says:

; on _oath, sz That I have knowledge of the
facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the Tog of “the abovezdescribed-well- as— -

COUNTY OF

Kansas
D.J. Iannitti

STATE OF

filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God.
(Signature) dqé W
' P.0. Bok 308, Great Bend, KS

(Address)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this Ontober , 19 £3

/7 dayof

My Commission expires: N ”
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1 2K T. WOODMAN

,;;/R:u. PHONE 733-0418
: Orr. PHONE 265-7650

WIGHITA, KANSAS

.
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/505723064 /~00~0 0
. WoooMaN & IanNiTTI DRiLLING CoMPANY
' Rotary Drilling Contractors

D. J. IANNITTY
PHONE 792-29 21
GREAT BEND, KANBAD

1022 UNION CENTER

150 N. MAIN

WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

October 14, 1983

Company :
Farm:
Location:
Section:
County:
Contractor:
Total Depth:
Comm:

Comp:
Casing:

Figures Indicate Bottom Formations:

251
283
1330
1560
1605
1804
2160
2450
2730
2889
3035
3135
3290
3400
3510
3520
3558
3638
3650
3715
3720
3742
3752
3762

Hellar Drilling Company, Inc.

Denning "A" #1

NW NE NW

20-11-20wW

Ellis

Woodman & Iannitti Drilling Company

3762

October 3, 1983

October 10, 1983

8-5/8" 24# set @ 251.92' w/150 sx. Common,
3% ¢C, 2% Gel ,

Post Rock & Shale
Shale

Shale
Shale,Red Bed
Anhydrite
Shale

Shale

Shale

Shale & Lime
Shale & Lime
Lime

Lime & Shale
Shale & Lime
Lime & Shale
Lime & Shale
Lime & Shale

Lansing Arp ,/?“ )

Shale & Lime P/O?/’O%[;ZV&p
Shale & Lime 0 (}_s ”'ﬁ‘/COMM
Lime Cr 7 ? ‘/7 /SS/O/V
Mdrmation s !

Lime & Shale
Lime & Shale
Lime & Shale

I certify the above to be a true and correct copy of the Drillers Log
to the best of my knowledge and belief.

WOODMAN & TANNITTI DRILLING COMPANY

) ctis

nnitti, Partner



