Form CP-4 Rev. 12-15-80

STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 200 Colorado Derby Bldg. Wichita, Kansas 67202

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Make Required Affidavit	precera			•			
	COUNTY	Ellis		SEC SEC	. 20 Tw	TP11_	RGE20
	Location	as in qua NW NE NW	rters	or footag	e from lin	es:	
	Lease Own	er_Hella:	r Drill	ing Compa	any, Inc.		
							Cansas 67202
	Character	of Well	(Comple	eted as 0	il. Gas or	Dry Ho	ole): Dry Hole
	Date Well	Complete	d	•	October 1	n 1002	3
	Application	on for pl	ugging	filed	October 1	0 1000	<u> </u>
	Application for plugging filed October 10, 1983 Plugging commenced October 10, 1983						
	Plugging completed October 10, 1983 October 10, 1983						
Locate Well	Neason IO	r abandon	ment of	well or	producing	format	ion
correctly on above							
Section Platt.							sion or it's
	Agent's be						
Name of Conservation Agen	t who superv	rised plug	gging c	of this we	211	Gilbert	Scheck
Producing formation		Depth to	top	bo	ottom	T.D	· <u>3762</u> '
Show depth and thickness	of all water	, oil and	d gas f	ormations	3.		
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS							Cogina Donne
Formation	Content	From	To	I Ciro	[D + 3.		Casing Recor
- OTHER ETOIT	Concert	LIOU	10	Size	Put in	+	Pulled Out
		<u> </u>	ļ				
Describe in detail the		 	 				
25 sx. @ 1580'	n plug set						
100 sx @ 800' 40 sx. @ 260'							
10 sx. @ 40'							
10 sx. in Rathole							
Cemented with 50/50	Pozmix. 6%	Ge1. 3%	CC	<u> </u>			
		·			<u> </u>		
(If additional Name of Plugging Contracto	description or Sun Oil	is neces well Geme	sary, ι nting	ise BACK o	of this she	eet)	
STATE OFKansas	_	Sedgwic	k	,ss.			
D.J. Iannitt	4	(employe	aa ab	17.70.0x.)	(owner or	operato	or) of the
above-described_well, bein facts, statements, and mat filed and that the same ar	ters herein e true and o	contained correct.	d and to So hel	says: 1 he log of p me God.	the above	≥ knowle ==descr:	edge of the ibed-well as
•					10 1		-11-
			(Sign	ature)_ _ _P.0	Box 308,	Great	Bend, KS
SUBSCRIBED AND SWOR	N TO before	me this	172	daviof	·	idress)	9 23
		_	<u> </u>	athreps	(1)	ust	
My Commission expires:			: 7	- 0 -	STATE	Notary	y Public.
, seemed to the	KATI NOT	IRYN A. VOIG	T		50	ORPORTE!	VER
	TOI.	AKY PUBLIC		• 	Ó	7.19	VED V COMMISSION
		- 00			Wichita	Tions .	5 3 W

K. T. WOODMAN
RES. PHONE 733-0418
OFF. PHONE 265-7650
WIGHITA, KANSAS

15-051-23641-00-00 WOODMAN & IANNITTI DRILLING COMPANY

Rotary Drilling Contractors

1022 UNION CENTER 150 N. MAIN WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

October 14, 1983

Company:

Hellar Drilling Company, Inc.

Farm:

Denning "A" #1

Location:

NW NE NW

Section: County:

20-11-20W Ellis

Contractor:

Woodman & Iannitti Drilling Company

Total Depth:

3762'

Comm:

251

October 3, 1983 October 10, 1983

Casing:

8-5/8" 24# set @ 251.92' w/150 sx. Common,

3% CC, 2% Ge1

Figures Indicate Bottom Formations:

2,51	Post Rock & Shale
283	Sha1e
· 1330	Sha1e
1560	Shale, Red Bed
1605	Anhydrite
1804	Shale
2160	Shale
2450	Shale
2730	Shale & Lime
2889	Shale & Lime
3035	Lime
3135	Lime & Shale
3290	Shale & Lime
3400	Lime & Shale
3510	Lime & Shale
3520	Lime & Shale
3558	Lansing
3638	Shale & Lime
3650	Shale & Lime
3715	Lime
3720	Marmation
3742	Lime & Shale
3752	Lime & Shale
3762	Lime & Shale

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OCT 1 9 1983
CONSERVATION COMMISSION
MONTE, Manager

I certify the above to be a true and correct copy of the Drillers Log to the best of my knowledge and belief.

WOODMAN & IANNITTI DRILLING COMPANY

J.J. Jannitti, Partner